## PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 1325 G STREET, N.W., SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## **ELECTRICITY SUPPLIER 2020 COMPLIANCE REPORT**

**February 4, 2021** 

## RPSR-2021-01, IN THE MATTER OF ELECTRICITY SUPPLIER 2020 COMPLIANCE REPORT FORM FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA RENEWABLE ENERGY PORTFOLIO STANDARD,

- 1. Consistent with Commission Rule 2901.5,¹ the Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia gives notice that the Electricity Supplier 2020 Compliance Report Form for the District of Columbia Renewable Energy Portfolio Standard ("Compliance Report Form") has been updated to reflect that as of the 2020 compliance year the Tier Two requirement has expired. The Compliance Report Form and filing instructions can be accessed at <a href="https://dcpsc.org/Utility-Information/Electric/RPS/Renewable-Portfolio-Standard-FAQs.aspx">https://dcpsc.org/Utility-Information/Electric/RPS/Renewable-Portfolio-Standard-FAQs.aspx</a>. If an electricity supplier files its Compliance Report confidentially, consistent with Commission Rule 100.8, that supplier is required to file a corresponding public version concurrently.
- 2. Questions pertaining to the completion of the Compliance Report may be directed to the Commission Secretary at (202) 626-5150 or send an email to <a href="mailto:psc-commissionsecretary@dc.gov">psc-commissionsecretary@dc.gov</a>. Suppliers may also reach out with any questions to the Office of Technical and Regulatory Analysis staff electronically at <a href="mailto:rfujihara@psc.dc.gov">rfujihara@psc.dc.gov</a>.

A TRUE COPY: BY DIRECTION OF THE COMMISSION:

CHIEF CLERK: BRINDA WESTBROOK-SEDGWICK

**COMMISSION SECRETARY** 

Brinde Dethort . Odgwil

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> 15 DCMR § 2901.5 (2020).